PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
A. Bart Flick 09/18/1997			09/18/1997	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Argentum International, LLC				
Street Address:	305 Broadmeado	305 Broadmeadow Cove		
City:	Roswell			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30075			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Fioperty	he	Number		
Application Number:		129804		
	115			
Application Number:	115	29804		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (404)879-21	29804		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (404)879-21 be sent via US Mai 404-879-21	60 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (404)879-21 <i>be sent via US Mal</i> 404-879-21 candace@p	60 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 abstpatent.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (404)879-21 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 404-879-21 candace@p Pabst Pater	60 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 abstpatent.com t Group LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (404)879-21 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 404-879-21 candace@p Pabst Pater 1545 Peach	60 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 abstpatent.com t Group LLP tree Street NE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (404)879-21 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 404-879-21 candace@p Pabst Pater 1545 Peach	60 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 abstpatent.com t Group LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (404)879-21 be sent via US Mai 404-879-21 candace@p Pabst Pater 1545 Peach Atlanta, GE	60 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 abstpatent.com t Group LLP tree Street NE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (404)879-21 (404)879-21 (404-879-21) (andace@p Pabst Pater 1545 Peach Atlanta, GE	60 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 abstpatent.com t Group LLP tree Street NE DRGIA 30309		

ASSIGNMENT

I, A. Bart Flick, M.D., of 1 Lake Rabun Road, Lakemont, Georgia, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Argentum International, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, maintaining its principal place of business at 305 Broadmeadow Cove, Roswell, Georgia 30075 ("Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority of under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

MULTILAYER LAMINATE WOUND DRESSING

described in an application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications, based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignce its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth below.

State of

)ss. County of

Then personally appeared the above named A. Bart Flick, M.D. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 26 day of 36, 1997.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Biy Commission Expires June 24, 1898

File No.: 0149-1-002

PATENT REEL: 022642 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 05/06/2009